
                                           
                                           
                             IHSA Sectional Championships
                           Hosted by Lake Park High School
                                     Roselle, IL
                                           
                                  November 02, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    58  Elmhurst (York)                             (17:46.0  88:49.9 1:01.9)
==========================================================
  1      1  Karlin Janowski         9    17:02.4
  2      9  Maggie Quinn            11   17:41.1
  3     15  Sophia Galiano-Sanc     11   18:00.1
  4     16  Scarlett Moriarty       12   18:02.0
  5     17  Sofia Stoddard          12   18:04.3
  6   ( 25) Julia Weseloh           10   18:15.3
  7   ( 28) Lila Stanley            11   18:21.0

  2.    84  Batavia                                     (17:50.4  89:12.0 1:37.2)
==========================================================
  1      2  Avery Hacker            10   17:13.3
  2      4  Madeline Cassidy        11   17:22.2
  3      7  Gwendolyn Krodel        10   17:33.8
  4     23  Claire Deppe            10   18:12.2
  5     48  Madison Wnek            12   18:50.5
  6   ( 70) Halle Hillman           9    19:30.9
  7   ( 75) Chloe Kammes            11   19:37.6

  3.   139  Wheaton (W. Warrenville South)              (18:17.4  91:26.8 1:33.9)
==========================================================
  1      5  Nicole Poglitsch        12   17:24.1
  2     18  Addy Lindsay            9    18:07.3
  3     30  Frida Martinez          12   18:22.1
  4     36  Mackenzie Armstrong     12   18:35.3
  5     50  Arielle Friebel         10   18:58.0
  6   ( 56) Abby Barrett            11   19:12.3
  7   ( 72) Clara Franken           9    19:34.2

  4.   156  Huntley                                     (18:23.2  91:55.6 0:52.0)
==========================================================
  1     11  Isabella Ciesla         11   17:45.3
  2     32  Haley Rahman            10   18:24.3
  3     34  Cori Kilvinger          11   18:31.7
  4     39  Mackenzie Billard       12   18:37.0
  5     40  Morgan Sauber           10   18:37.3
  6   ( 45) Aspen Maldonado         11   18:49.4
  7   ( 83) Mckenna Corso           12   19:54.2

  5.   157  Wheaton (North)                             (18:23.9  91:59.5 2:06.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Maddie Romaine          12   17:17.1
  2     22  June Rectenwald         10   18:11.7
  3     29  Emily Offutt            10   18:21.1
  4     41  Ema Eissler             11   18:46.4
  5     62  Ella Klein              12   19:23.2
  6   ( 65) Hannah Tebbe            12   19:25.8
  7   ( 78) Mackenzie Skidmore      12   19:39.7

  6.   185  Park Ridge (Maine South)                    (18:36.3  93:01.4 1:42.8)
==========================================================
  1     10  Sofia Arcuri            12   17:42.0
  2     13  Tessie Bradley          10   17:55.9
  3     37  Abby Seurynck           9    18:36.7
  4     61  Isla Craig Naples       10   19:22.0
  5     64  Sarah Mendoza           10   19:24.8
  6   ( 68) Luisa Arcuri            12   19:27.7



  7   ( 76) Sophia Iniguez          10   19:38.8

  7.   208  Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)                  (18:42.0  93:30.0 1:45.3)
==========================================================
  1      8  Alexa Novak             11   17:38.0
  2     38  Lauren Bennett          10   18:37.0
  3     46  Addie Nordman           10   18:49.4
  4     53  Ella Demchinski         11   19:02.3
  5     63  Mackenzie Gilbert       11   19:23.3
  6   ( 86) Ava Chase               10   19:58.4
  7   (113) Shayne Dietzen          9    21:05.0

  8.   222  Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest)                (18:47.0  93:55.0 0:40.8)
==========================================================
  1     31  Violet Schnizlein       11   18:23.5
  2     43  Nora Butterly           12   18:47.8
  3     44  Isabella Crowe          10   18:48.2
  4     49  Alana Gerona            12   18:51.2
  5     55  Emily Jones             10   19:04.3
  6   ( 85) Chloe Kozicki           11   19:58.2
  7   (108) Julia Chang             12   20:43.2

  9.   229  Chicago (Lane)                              (18:51.9  94:19.1 1:16.1)
==========================================================
  1     21  Ainsley Carter          10   18:10.4
  2     33  Lucy McNally            12   18:28.9
  3     42  Amy Herzog              9    18:46.9
  4     66  Greta Trinter           9    19:26.4
  5     67  Idaly Cristobal         12   19:26.5
  6   ( 73) Claire Davis            12   19:35.8
  7   ( 80) Sydney Van Aken         11   19:45.7

 10.   230  St. Charles (North)                         (18:48.8  94:03.9 2:33.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Julia Rodney            10   17:30.4
  2     20  Gwen Hobson             10   18:10.0
  3     54  Brooklyn Thompson       9    19:04.1
  4     60  Alyssa Oblak            10   19:16.0
  5     90  Tia Kilroy              12   20:03.4
  6   ( 96) Alejandra O'Dell        12   20:10.6
  7   (110) Elise Pimsner           11   20:45.5

 11.   266  Geneva                                      (19:05.9  95:29.1 1:56.6)
==========================================================
  1     14  Sofia Borter            11   17:59.6
  2     52  Taylor Peahl            11   19:01.7
  3     57  Alexis Guess            9    19:15.6
  4     59  Mira Meyers             10   19:16.0
  5     84  Lucina Lechtenberg      11   19:56.2
  6   ( 89) Olivia Pohlman          10   20:01.0
  7   (107) Gretchen Drexler        11   20:37.8

 12.   279  Hampshire                                   (19:08.3  95:41.1 1:30.6)
==========================================================
  1     19  Reese Long              9    18:08.8
  2     51  Miya Moraga             9    19:00.8
  3     58  Annabelle Haskins       11   19:15.6
  4     74  Kaley Byhre             11   19:36.5
  5     77  Cassie Gatza            9    19:39.4
  6   ( 93) Natassa Papadakis       11   20:08.0
  7   ( 94) Kassidy Papa            12   20:08.6

 13.   323  Roselle (Lake Park)                         (19:20.7  96:43.2 1:58.1)
==========================================================
  1     26  Ruth Dellaria           10   18:17.9
  2     35  Brynn Ellenbecker       12   18:31.9
  3     69  Lily Potts              10   19:28.6
  4     95  Julianne Solano         9    20:08.8
  5     98  Yana Zraychyk           11   20:16.0



  6   (109) Vivienne Stojanovic     9    20:45.3
  7   (117) Julianna Selvaggio      11   21:21.0

 14.   351  Elk Grove Village (E.G.)                    (19:30.8  97:33.9 2:07.0)
==========================================================
  1     24  Delaney Malone          12   18:14.9
  2     47  Reagan Malone           11   18:50.5
  3     88  Emma Somenek            12   20:00.5
  4     92  Elena Bis               9    20:06.1
  5    100  Hannah Varughese        12   20:21.9
  6   (112) Addison Kester          12   21:04.5
  7   (116) Jamie Wirtz             9    21:18.2

 15.   401  DeKalb                                      (19:50.6  99:12.8 2:34.8)
==========================================================
  1     27  Alex Schwantes          10   18:18.0
  2     79  Brenda Aquino           12   19:45.0
  3     82  Maret Siblik            11   19:51.5
  4    102  Alina Arguello          9    20:25.5
  5    111  Sam Vander Bleek        10   20:52.8
  6   (115) Iran Manriquez          12   21:08.9
  7   (124) Emily Gonzalez-Fer      12   22:02.6

 16.   439  Rockton (Hononegah)                         (20:10.0  100:49.8 3:51.9)
==========================================================
  1     12  Kylie Simpson           11   17:54.1
  2     99  Sophia Frommer          10   20:16.3
  3    103  Averi Bronnimann        11   20:26.3
  4    104  Salem Rauh              11   20:27.1
  5    121  Gia Fraley              11   21:46.0
  6   (122) Kiana Saulters          10   21:58.6

 17.   450  Machesney Park (Harlem)                     (20:04.5  100:22.5 1:01.7)
==========================================================
  1     71  Claire Johnson          11   19:31.4
  2     81  Mya Olejniczak          10   19:48.8
  3     91  Hailey Bilodeau         12   20:04.7
  4    101  Emma Cullen             9    20:24.5
  5    106  Trinity Schindler       11   20:33.1
  6   (119) Ava Hernandez           11   21:38.3
  7   (123) Tianna Hastings         11   22:01.3

 18.   521  Skokie (Niles West)                         (20:42.0  103:29.8 1:38.1)
==========================================================
  1     87  Teresa Gattuso          11   19:58.6
  2     97  Bethany Afework         9    20:15.2
  3    105  Antonina Moriczi        10   20:32.2
  4    114  Lena Schultz            12   21:07.1
  5    118  Maise Parylak           10   21:36.7
  6   (120) Sheila Mehtarkhel       11   21:40.3
  7   (125) Allison Thannert        11   22:59.5
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Place TmPl No.  Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 7900 Karlin Janowski    9    Elmhurst (York)              17:02.4  5:41 
    2    2 7292 Avery Hacker       10   Batavia                      17:13.3  5:45 
    3    3 8972 Maddie Romaine     12   Wheaton (North)              17:17.1  5:46 
    4    4 4372 Madeline Cassidy   11   Batavia                      17:22.2  5:48 
    5    5 9843 Nicole Poglitsch   12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 17:24.1  5:49 
    6    6 8943 Julia Rodney       10   St. Charles (North)          17:30.4  5:51 
    7    7 7296 Gwendolyn Krodel   10   Batavia                      17:33.8  5:52 
    8    8 8695 Alexa Novak        11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   17:38.0  5:53 
    9    9 8638 Maggie Quinn       11   Elmhurst (York)              17:41.1  5:54 
   10   10 8813 Sofia Arcuri       12   Park Ridge (Maine South)     17:42.0  5:54 
   11   11 8743 Isabella Ciesla    11   Huntley                      17:45.3  5:56 
   12      3976 Alyssa Gregory     11   Bartlett                     17:46.8  5:56 
   13   12 8855 Kylie Simpson      11   Rockton (Hononegah)          17:54.1  5:58 
   14   13 8814 Tessie Bradley     10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     17:55.9  5:59 
   15   14 8660 Sofia Borter       11   Geneva                       17:59.6  6:00 
   16   15 7898 Sophia Galiano-San 11   Elmhurst (York)              18:00.1  6:01 
   17   16 8636 Scarlett Moriarty  12   Elmhurst (York)              18:02.0  6:01 
   18   17 8641 Sofia Stoddard     12   Elmhurst (York)              18:04.3  6:02 
   19      8922 Adley Wilson       9    St. Charles (East)           18:05.7  6:02 
   20   18 8995 Addy Lindsay       9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:07.3  6:03 
   21   19 8719 Reese Long         9    Hampshire                    18:08.8  6:03 
   22   20 8936 Gwen Hobson        10   St. Charles (North)          18:10.0  6:04 
   23   21 7316 Ainsley Carter     10   Chicago (Lane)               18:10.4  6:04 
   24   22 8970 June Rectenwald    10   Wheaton (North)              18:11.7  6:04 
   25   23 4467 Claire Deppe       10   Batavia                      18:12.2  6:05 
   26   24 7388 Delaney Malone     12   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     18:14.9  6:05 
   27   25 8642 Julia Weseloh      10   Elmhurst (York)              18:15.3  6:06 
   28   26 8866 Ruth Dellaria      10   Roselle (Lake Park)          18:17.9  6:06 
   29   27 7372 Alex Schwantes     10   DeKalb                       18:18.0  6:06 
   30   28 8640 Lila Stanley       11   Elmhurst (York)              18:21.0  6:07 
   31   29 8968 Emily Offutt       10   Wheaton (North)              18:21.1  6:07 
   32   30 8997 Frida Martinez     12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:22.1  6:08 
   33   31 8797 Violet Schnizlein  11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 18:23.5  6:08 
   34      8921 Leah Sutherland    9    St. Charles (East)           18:24.1  6:09 
   35   32 8747 Haley Rahman       10   Huntley                      18:24.3  6:09 
   36   33 7324 Lucy McNally       12   Chicago (Lane)               18:28.9  6:10 
   37   34 8745 Cori Kilvinger     11   Huntley                      18:31.7  6:11 
   38   35 8867 Brynn Ellenbecker  12   Roselle (Lake Park)          18:31.9  6:11 
   39   36 8990 Mackenzie Armstron 12   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:35.3  6:12 
   40      8959 Jessica Balmer     12   West Chicago                 18:35.9  6:12 
   41   37 8824 Abby Seurynck      9    Park Ridge (Maine South)     18:36.7  6:13 
   42   38 8685 Lauren Bennett     10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:37.0  6:13 
   43   39 8742 Mackenzie Billard  12   Huntley                      18:37.0  6:13 
   44   40 8748 Morgan Sauber      10   Huntley                      18:37.3  6:13 
   45   41 8962 Ema Eissler        11   Wheaton (North)              18:46.4  6:16 
   46   42 7321 Amy Herzog         9    Chicago (Lane)               18:46.9  6:16 
   47   43 8785 Nora Butterly      12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 18:47.8  6:16 
   48   44 8788 Isabella Crowe     10   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 18:48.2  6:17 
   49   45 8746 Aspen Maldonado    11   Huntley                      18:49.4  6:17 
   50   46 8694 Addie Nordman      10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   18:49.4  6:17 
   51   47 7389 Reagan Malone      11   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     18:50.5  6:17 
   52   48 7300 Madison Wnek       12   Batavia                      18:50.5  6:17 
   53   49 8792 Alana Gerona       12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 18:51.2  6:18 
   54   50 8994 Arielle Friebel    10   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 18:58.0  6:20 
   55   51 8720 Miya Moraga        9    Hampshire                    19:00.8  6:21 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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===== ==== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   52 8667 Taylor Peahl       11   Geneva                       19:01.7  6:21 
   57   53 8688 Ella Demchinski    11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   19:02.3  6:21 
   58   54 8944 Brooklyn Thompson  9    St. Charles (North)          19:04.1  6:22 
   59   55 8794 Emily Jones        10   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 19:04.3  6:22 
   60      7344 Ayah Zenati        12   Chicago (Lincoln Park)       19:07.5  6:23 
   61      8906 Caitlin Wennerstro 9    South Elgin                  19:08.5  6:23 
   62   56 8991 Abby Barrett       11   Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:12.3  6:25 
   63   57 8663 Alexis Guess       9    Geneva                       19:15.6  6:26 
   64   58 8717 Annabelle Haskins  11   Hampshire                    19:15.6  6:26 
   65   59 8666 Mira Meyers        10   Geneva                       19:16.0  6:26 
   66   60 8939 Alyssa Oblak       10   St. Charles (North)          19:16.0  6:26 
   67   61 8817 Isla Craig Naples  10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     19:22.0  6:28 
   68   62 8967 Ella Klein         12   Wheaton (North)              19:23.2  6:28 
   69   63 8691 Mackenzie Gilbert  11   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   19:23.3  6:28 
   70   64 8823 Sarah Mendoza      10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     19:24.8  6:29 
   71   65 8974 Hannah Tebbe       12   Wheaton (North)              19:25.8  6:29 
   72   66 7327 Greta Trinter      9    Chicago (Lane)               19:26.4  6:29 
   73   67 7317 Idaly Cristobal    12   Chicago (Lane)               19:26.5  6:29 
   74   68 8812 Luisa Arcuri       12   Park Ridge (Maine South)     19:27.7  6:30 
   75   69 8869 Lily Potts         10   Roselle (Lake Park)          19:28.6  6:30 
   76   70 7293 Halle Hillman      9    Batavia                      19:30.9  6:31 
   77   71 8765 Claire Johnson     11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      19:31.4  6:31 
   78   72 8993 Clara Franken      9    Wheaton (W. Warrenville Sout 19:34.2  6:32 
   79      4036 Emely Villafuerte  11   Bartlett                     19:35.2  6:32 
   80   73 7318 Claire Davis       12   Chicago (Lane)               19:35.8  6:32 
   81   74 8714 Kaley Byhre        11   Hampshire                    19:36.5  6:33 
   82   75 7294 Chloe Kammes       11   Batavia                      19:37.6  6:33 
   83   76 8822 Sophia Iniguez     10   Park Ridge (Maine South)     19:38.8  6:33 
   84   77 8715 Cassie Gatza       9    Hampshire                    19:39.4  6:34 
   85   78 8973 Mackenzie Skidmore 12   Wheaton (North)              19:39.7  6:34 
   86   79 7363 Brenda Aquino      12   DeKalb                       19:45.0  6:35 
   87   80 7328 Sydney Van Aken    11   Chicago (Lane)               19:45.7  6:36 
   88   81 8767 Mya Olejniczak     10   Machesney Park (Harlem)      19:48.8  6:37 
   89      7380 Brinlee Jimenez    11   Elgin (Larkin)               19:49.9  6:37 
   90   82 7373 Maret Siblik       11   DeKalb                       19:51.5  6:38 
   91   83 8744 McKenna Corso      12   Huntley                      19:54.2  6:39 
   92   84 8665 Lucina Lechtenberg 11   Geneva                       19:56.2  6:39 
   93   85 8795 Chloe Kozicki      11   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 19:58.2  6:40 
   94   86 8687 Ava Chase          10   Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   19:58.4  6:40 
   95   87 8881 Teresa Gattuso     11   Skokie (Niles West)          19:58.6  6:40 
   96   88 7393 Emma Somenek       12   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     20:00.5  6:41 
   97   89 8668 Olivia Pohlman     10   Geneva                       20:01.0  6:41 
   98      8658 Elany Jimenez      12   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 20:02.8  6:41 
   99   90 8937 Tia Kilroy         12   St. Charles (North)          20:03.4  6:42 
  100   91 8760 Hailey Bilodeau    12   Machesney Park (Harlem)      20:04.7  6:42 
  101   92 7383 Elena Bis          9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     20:06.1  6:42 
  102   93 8722 Natassa Papadakis  11   Hampshire                    20:08.0  6:43 
  103   94 8721 Kassidy Papa       12   Hampshire                    20:08.6  6:43 
  104   95 8871 Julianne Solano    9    Roselle (Lake Park)          20:08.8  6:43 
  105   96 8940 Alejandra O'Dell   12   St. Charles (North)          20:10.6  6:44 
  106      8659 Maria Morales Huer 12   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 20:11.8  6:44 
  107   97 8876 Bethany Afework    9    Skokie (Niles West)          20:15.2  6:46 
  108   98 8874 Yana Zraychyk      11   Roselle (Lake Park)          20:16.0  6:46 
  109   99 8847 Sophia Frommer     10   Rockton (Hononegah)          20:16.3  6:46 
  110      8904 Melody Guzman      9    South Elgin                  20:19.4  6:47 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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  111      8905 Maya Vodenik       10   South Elgin                  20:20.1  6:47 
  112  100 7394 Hannah Varughese   12   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     20:21.9  6:48 
  113  101 8761 Emma Cullen        9    Machesney Park (Harlem)      20:24.5  6:49 
  114  102 7364 Alina Arguello     9    DeKalb                       20:25.5  6:49 
  115  103 8844 Averi Bronnimann   11   Rockton (Hononegah)          20:26.3  6:49 
  116  104 8853 Salem Rauh         11   Rockton (Hononegah)          20:27.1  6:50 
  117  105 8886 Antonina Moriczi   10   Skokie (Niles West)          20:32.2  6:51 
  118  106 8772 Trinity Schindler  11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      20:33.1  6:52 
  119  107 8662 Gretchen Drexler   11   Geneva                       20:37.8  6:53 
  120  108 8787 Julia Chang        12   Oak Park (O.P.-River Forest) 20:43.2  6:55 
  121  109 8872 Vivienne Stojanovi 9    Roselle (Lake Park)          20:45.3  6:56 
  122  110 8942 Elise Pimsner      11   St. Charles (North)          20:45.5  6:56 
  123  111 7374 Sam Vander Bleek   10   DeKalb                       20:52.8  6:58 
  124  112 7386 Addison Kester     12   Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     21:04.5  7:02 
  125  113 8689 Shayne Dietzen     9    Glen Ellyn (Glenbard West)   21:05.0  7:02 
  126  114 8888 Lena Schultz       12   Skokie (Niles West)          21:07.1  7:03 
  127      7381 Maya Uriostegui    Fr   Elgin (Larkin)               21:08.2  7:03 
  128  115 7369 Iran Manriquez     12   DeKalb                       21:08.9  7:03 
  129  116 7395 Jamie Wirtz        9    Elk Grove Village (E.G.)     21:18.2  7:07 
  130  117 8870 Julianna Selvaggio 11   Roselle (Lake Park)          21:21.0  7:07 
  131      8657 Emily Casarez      12   Franklin Park-Northlake (Ley 21:31.0  7:11 
  132  118 8887 Maise Parylak      10   Skokie (Niles West)          21:36.7  7:13 
  133  119 8764 Ava Hernandez      11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      21:38.3  7:13 
  134  120 8884 Sheila Mehtarkhel  11   Skokie (Niles West)          21:40.3  7:14 
  135  121 8846 Gia Fraley         11   Rockton (Hononegah)          21:46.0  7:16 
  136  122 8854 Kiana Saulters     10   Rockton (Hononegah)          21:58.6  7:20 
  137  123 8762 Tianna Hastings    11   Machesney Park (Harlem)      22:01.3  7:21 
  138  124 7367 Emily Gonzalez-Fer 12   DeKalb                       22:02.6  7:21 
  139  125 8889 Allison Thannert   11   Skokie (Niles West)          22:59.5  7:40 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


